SB0174/457275/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 174 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 14, strike "GOVERNOR" and substitute "SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE".

On page 6, in line 8, strike "(A)(1)(XX) AND (XXI)" and substitute "(A)(1)(XXI)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 4, strike "AND"; and after line 5, insert:

"13. MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF BOARDS OF

EDUCATION; AND".